## Southeast Idaho YOUTH

LEAGUE

The Southeast Idaho Youth Football League (SIYFL) respectfully requests your consideration for our *Team Sponsorship* program. We have two levels of sponsorships: 1) Silver \$1500, or 2) Gold \$3000.

The Silver Team Sponsorship benefits include:

Dear Friends of Southeast Idaho Youth Football,

- 1) Your business name screen-printed on the back of the team jersey of your choice that is in our current inventory (if available).
- 2) Your business will be proudly displayed on the team's jersey every weekend on the football field for thousands of people to see.
- 3) Your business name will remain on the team jersey for five seasons.
- 4) We will proudly display your business name on our website.
- 5) We will announce your business name during our Holt Arena Championship games.

The Gold Team Sponsorship benefits include all the above: and:

- 1) Your business name will be screen printed on the back of the team jerseys purchased for the team identified by you. The League will purchase the jersey set (with your donation funds) to maintain the consistent look and quality of our jerseys. League will purchase reversible jerseys.
- 2) The jersey set is donated to the League.

All sponsorships may be tax deductible. Team Sponsorship funds are due upon acceptance of sponsorship and are non-refundable since your business name will be permanently screened on the back of our jerseys.

## <u>Due to the high demand for this new program, we need your commitment (check or money order) by June 1<sup>st</sup>.</u>

SIYFL is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, funded through player registration fees and donations. The League consists of players from Aberdeen, American Falls, Bear Lake, Blackfoot, Chubbuck, Fort Hall, Grace, Marsh Valley, Pocatello, Preston, Snake River, Soda Springs, and Westside. We have grown from 600 players in 1996 to over 1400 players in 2023. It is the continued support from the community that keeps the program operating successfully.

We sincerely appreciate your consideration in donating to our *Team Sponsorship* program.

If you have any questions, please contact Les Hernandez (SIYFL President) at SIYFL.football@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

Southeast Idaho Youth Football League Directors



**Southeast Idaho Youth Football League** 

P.O. Box 1303 Pocatello, ID 83204